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CEPAC WOMEN’S 5K (Second)
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Competitor

Thorn, Jacky
Cooper, Louise
Wainwright, Gillian
Clark, Samantha
Moffett, Jan
McKenzie, Maureen
Meredith, Mary
Docking, Margaret
Ashley, Jean
Worrall, Linda
Charman, Stephanie
Taylor, Janet
Griffiths, Judy
Poland, Fiona
Wood, Suzanne
Fletcher, Julie
Hateley, Margaret
Cartwright, Helen
Cartwright, Louise
Hogan, Susan
Seed, Leslie
Quine, Jeanette
Bartley, Aimee
Penney, Lynne
Murphy, Jan
Davenport, Maggie
Morgan, Janet
Curran, Monica
Roberts, Debbie
Machin, Val
Newby, Rachel
Newby, Marion
Haslem, Susan
Hardman, Christine
Walker, Jean
Elder, Carole
Cavanagh, Sue
Blain, Moya
Clague, Lesley
Meredith, Michelle
Mankee, Nicola
Denham, Jane
Kelsey, Janet
Durrant, Nicola
Hofmann, Julie
Couper, Patricia
Barton, S.J.
Pickles, Grace
Spiney, Diane
Clark, Lorraine
Capes, Kay

Parry, Sharon
Nelson, Sue
Ainsworth, Margaret
Webb, Suzanne
Jackson, Ann
Ritchie, Mary
Carlen, Kim
Lewis, Mary

Read Mortimer, Carolyn

Neal, Colette
Dawson, Joanna

Club

Vale Royal AC
Rossendale Harriers
Hallamshire Harriers
Rivacre Runners
Unattached

South Liverpool AC
Prestatyn R.C.
Wrexham AC
Tattenhall Runners
CEPAC

South Liverpool AC
CEPAC

South Liverpool AC
Colwyn Bay AC
Vale Royal AC
CEPAC

Vale Royal AC
Oswestry
Unattached
Wrexham Ac
Tattenhall Runners
Liverpool R.C.
Oswestry
Unattached

Ford Halewood AC
Vale Royal AC
Tattenhall Runners
Colwyn Bay AC
Unattached

Village

Unattached

Vale Royal AC
Unattached

Vale Royal AC
Tattenhall Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tattenhall Runners
Prestatyn R.C.
Vale Royal AC
Deestriders
Buckley Runners
Whitby Heath
Unattached
Spectrum Striders
Ford Halewood AC
Unattached
Unattached
Rivacre Runners
Tattenhall Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Ford Halewood AC
Tattenhall Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Category

Female Vet Over 35
Senior Female
Senior Female
Junior Female
Female Vet Over 40
Female Vet Over 40
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 40
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 40
Female Vet Over 40
Senior Female
Senior Female
Senior Female
Junior Female
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 35
Senior Female
Junior Female
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 40
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 45
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 40
Female Vet Over 40
Female Vet Over 35
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 45
Senior Female
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 45
Senior Female
Junior Female
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 35
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 35
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 35
Senior Female
Senior Female
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 45
Female Vet Over 45
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 40
Senior Female
Female Vet Over 35
Senior Female

14™ June 1996

Cat Pos
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Time

18:19
18:39
19:28
19:50
19:58
20:05
20:05
20:07
20:09
20:20
20:22
20:33
20:35
20:38
20:52
21:02
21:18
21:24
21:25
21:45
21:50
22:19
22:26
22:28
22:43
23:00
23:13
23:35
23:45
23:54
24:00
24:00
24:08
24:10
24:19
24:21
24:46
24:50
24:52
25:01
25:07
25:19
25:25
25:26
25:30
25:47
25:57
26:00
26:02
26:02
26:15
26:33
26:42
27:02
27:02
27:07
27:11
27:26
27:39
28:06
29:27
29:27



CEPAC WOMEN’S 5K (Second)

14™ June 1996

Finish Competitor Club Category Cat Pos Time
63 Hill, Deborah Unattached Female Vet Over 40 10 29:27
64 Parry, Lorraine Unattached Female Vet Over 45 16 29:37
65 Murphy, Diane Unattached Female Vet Over 45 17 30:59
66 Hogan, Karen Unattached Female Vet Over 35 15 31:05
67 Ward, Helen Unattached Female Vet Over 40 11 31:05
68 Norman, Jill Helsby RC Female Vet Over 35 16 31:20
69 Gray, Julie Vale Royal AC Female Vet Over 35 17 32:05
70 Cutler, Ruth Unattached Senior Female 21 32:08
71 Taylor, Felicity Vale Royal AC Female Vet Over 35 18 32:11
72 Moore, Christine Unattached Female Vet Over 40 12 32:25
73 Langhurst, Barbara Unattached Female Vet Over 40 13 34:27
74 Breit, Rosemary Unattached Female Vet Over 45 18 34:34
75 Martin, Ruth Unattached Female Vet Over 40 14 41:03

THERE ARE 75 FINISHERS, INTOTAL

Race Results: Team Results (All Runners) No. of finishers included: 3 per team

Club: South Liverpool AC Points 30

Finish Competitor Category Time
06 Maureen McKenzie Female Vet 0/40 20:05
11 Stephanie Charman Female Vet 0/45 20:22
13 Judy Griffiths Female Vet 0/40 20:35
Club: Vale Royal AC Points: 33

Finish Competitor Category Time
01 Jacky Thorn Female Vet 0/35 18:19
15 Suzanne Wood Senior Female 20:52
17 Margaret Hateley Senior Female 21:18
Club: CEPAC Points: 38

Finish Competitor Category Time
10 Linda Worrall Female Vet 0/40 20:20
12 Janet Taylor Female Vet 0/35 20:33
16 Julie Fletcher Senior Female 21:02
Club: Tattenhall Runners Points: 57

Club: Ford Halewood AC Points: 128

Report produced using RaceMaster by Chester & Ellesmere Port AC on 16/06/96
** Racemaster race organisation software from Sport Systems 01737 352 462 **
* For more information on RaceMaster Or WinTrainer call us for a chat today*
***% September 22nd: "Sutton 6" 10k *** December 26th: Chester Walls Race ***
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