

Finish	Competitor	Club	Category	Cat Pos	Time
01	Thorn, Jacky	Vale Royal AC	Female Vet Over 35	1	18:19
02	Cooper, Louise	Rossendale Harriers	Senior Female	1	18:39
03	Wainwright, Gillian	Hallamshire Harriers	Senior Female	2	19:28
04	Clark, Samantha	Rivacre Runners	Junior Female	1	19:50
05	Moffett, Jan	Unattached	Female Vet Over 40	1	19:58
06	McKenzie, Maureen	South Liverpool AC	Female Vet Over 40	2	20:05
07	Meredith, Mary	Prestatyn R.C.	Female Vet Over 45	1	20:05
08	Docking, Margaret	Wrexham AC	Female Vet Over 45	2	20:07
09	Ashley, Jean	Tattenhall Runners	Female Vet Over 35	2	20:09
10	Worrall, Linda	CEPAC	Female Vet Over 40	3	20:20
11	Charman, Stephanie	South Liverpool AC	Female Vet Over 45	3	20:22
12	Taylor, Janet	CEPAC	Female Vet Over 35	3	20:33
13	Griffiths, Judy	South Liverpool AC	Female Vet Over 40	4	20:35
14	Poland, Fiona	Colwyn Bay AC	Female Vet Over 40	5	20:38
15	Wood, Suzanne	Vale Royal AC	Senior Female	3	20:52
16	Fletcher, Julie	CEPAC	Senior Female	4	21:02
17	Hateley, Margaret	Vale Royal AC	Senior Female	5	21:18
18	Cartwright, Helen	Oswestry	Junior Female	2	21:24
19	Cartwright, Louise	Unattached	Senior Female	6	21:25
20	Hogan, Susan	Wrexham Ac	Female Vet Over 35	4	21:45
21	Seed, Leslie	Tattenhall Runners	Female Vet Over 35	5	21:50
22	Quine, Jeanette	Liverpool R.C.	Senior Female	7	22:19
23	Bartley, Aimee	Oswestry	Junior Female	3	22:26
24	Penney, Lynne	Unattached	Senior Female	8	22:28
25	Murphy, Jan	Ford Halewood AC	Female Vet Over 45	4	22:43
26	Davenport, Maggie	Vale Royal AC	Female Vet Over 45	5	23:00
27	Morgan, Janet	Tattenhall Runners	Female Vet Over 40	6	23:13
28	Curran, Monica	Colwyn Bay AC	Female Vet Over 45	6	23:35
29	Roberts, Debbie	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	6	23:45
30	Machin, Val	Village	Female Vet Over 45	7	23:54
31	Newby, Rachel	Unattached	Senior Female	9	24:00
32	Newby, Marion	Vale Royal AC	Female Vet Over 45	8	24:00
33	Haslem, Susan	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	7	24:08
34	Hardman, Christine	Vale Royal AC	Female Vet Over 40	7	24:10
35	Walker, Jean	Tattenhall Runners	Female Vet Over 40	8	24:19
36	Elder, Carole	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	8	24:21
37	Cavanagh, Sue	Unattached	Senior Female	10	24:46
38	Blain, Moya	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	9	24:50
39	Clague, Lesley	Tattenhall Runners	Female Vet Over 45	9	24:52
40	Meredith, Michelle	Prestatyn R.C.	Senior Female	11	25:01
41	Mankee, Nicola	Vale Royal AC	Senior Female	12	25:07
42	Denham, Jane	Deestriders	Female Vet Over 45	10	25:19
43	Kelsey, Janet	Buckley Runners	Senior Female	13	25:25
44	Durrant, Nicola	Whitby Heath	Junior Female	4	25:26
45	Hofmann, Julie	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	10	25:30
46	Couper, Patricia	Spectrum Striders	Female Vet Over 45	11	25:47
47	Barton, S.J.	Ford Halewood AC	Female Vet Over 45	12	25:57
48	Pickles, Grace	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	11	26:00
49	Spiney, Diane	Unattached	Senior Female	14	26:02
50	Clark, Lorraine	Rivacre Runners	Female Vet Over 35	12	26:02
51	Capes, Kay	Tattenhall Runners	Female Vet Over 45	13	26:15
52 53	Parry, Sharon	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	13	26:33
53	Nelson, Sue	Unattached	Senior Female	15	26:42
54	Ainsworth, Margaret	Unattached	Senior Female	16	27:02
55 56	Webb, Suzanne	Unattached	Senior Female	17 14	27:02
56 57	Jackson, Ann	Ford Halewood AC	Female Vet Over 45	14	27:07
57 58	Ritchie, Mary	Tattenhall Runners	Female Vet Over 45	15	27:11
58 50	Carlen, Kim	Unattached	Senior Female	18	27:26
59 60	Lewis, Mary	Unattached	Female Vet Over 40	9	27:39
60	Read Mortimer, Carolyn	Unattached Unattached	Senior Female Female Vet Over 35	19 14	28:06
61 62	Neal, Colette		Senior Female	20	29:27
02	Dawson, Joanna	Unattached	Schiol Feiliale	20	29:27





Finish	Competitor	Club	Category	Cat Pos	Time
63	Hill, Deborah	Unattached	Female Vet Over 40	10	29:27
64	Parry, Lorraine	Unattached	Female Vet Over 45	16	29:37
65	Murphy, Diane	Unattached	Female Vet Over 45	17	30:59
66	Hogan, Karen	Unattached	Female Vet Over 35	15	31:05
67	Ward, Helen	Unattached	Female Vet Over 40	11	31:05
68	Norman, Jill	Helsby RC	Female Vet Over 35	16	31:20
69	Gray, Julie	Vale Royal AC	Female Vet Over 35	17	32:05
70	Cutler, Ruth	Unattached	Senior Female	21	32:08
71	Taylor, Felicity	Vale Royal AC	Female Vet Over 35	18	32:11
72	Moore, Christine	Unattached	Female Vet Over 40	12	32:25
73	Langhurst, Barbara	Unattached	Female Vet Over 40	13	34:27
74	Breit, Rosemary	Unattached	Female Vet Over 45	18	34:34
75	Martin, Ruth	Unattached	Female Vet Over 40	14	41:03

THERE ARE 75 FINISHERS, IN TOTAL

Race Results: Team Results (All Runners)

No. of finishers included: 3 per team

Race Results. Team Results (All Ruilliers)			No. of finishers included. 3 per team	
Club:	South Liverpool AC	Points 30		
Finish	Competitor		Category	Time
06 11 13	Maureen McKenzie Stephanie Charman Judy Griffiths		Female Vet 0/40 Female Vet 0/45 Female Vet 0/40	20:05 20:22 20:35
Club:	Vale Royal AC	Points: 33		
Finish	Competitor		Category	Time
01 15 17	Jacky Thorn Suzanne Wood Margaret Hateley		Female Vet 0/35 Senior Female Senior Female	18:19 20:52 21:18
Club:	CEPAC	Points: 38		
Finish	Competitor		Category	Time
10 12 16	Linda Worrall Janet Taylor Julie Fletcher		Female Vet 0/40 Female Vet 0/35 Senior Female	20:20 20:33 21:02
Club:	Tattenhall Runners	Points: 57		
Club:	Ford Halewood AC	Points: 128		

Report produced using RaceMaster by Chester & Ellesmere Port AC on 16/06/96 ** Racemaster race organisation software from Sport Systems 01737 352 462 ** * For more information on RaceMaster Or WinTrainer call us for a chat today * ** * September 22nd: "Sutton 6" 10k *** December 26th: Chester Walls Race ***